05-22-2001

101725761 —

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	
Tab settings	V V — V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents person the record TO 7.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: Performics Inc.
Dynamic Trade Inc.	Internal Suite 1540 MAY 1 6 2001
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 500 N. Michigan
General Partnership	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60611
Gther	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖼 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
Execution Date: 2/16/01	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/197039	
Additional number(s) at	tached 🔐 Yes 🏬 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	40.00
Internal Address: Suite 4000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 South Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 10 Boden Recker	011,156
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document. Mark R. Galis	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0387

State of Illinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas, ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

DYNAMIC TRADE INC. INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois,

at the City of Springfield, this and of A.D. day of MARCH

the Independence of the United States the two hundred and

25TH

osse White

Secretary of State

RETURN TO BAX6-PES

C-212.3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0388

Form **BCA-10.30 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT** File# (Rev. Jan. 1999) Jesse White Secretary of State FILED Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832 MAR 0 1 2001 Date Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State." JESSE WHITE -The filing fee for restated articles of Penalty SECRETARY OF STATE amendment - \$100.00

http://www.sos.state.il.us

6040-515-8

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State 3-1-01

Franchise Tax

Filing Fee*

\$25.00 \$

Approved:

	Dynamic Trade Inc.	(Note 1)
MANNER OF ADOPTION OF	E AMENDMENT:	
MANNER OF ADOPTION OF	Fill Control of the c	v 8
ine following amendment	of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on Fibruary	(Vionth & Day)
(T 0447)	ndicated below. ("X" one box only)	
By a majority of the incorpor	prators, provided no directors were named in the articles of inco	orporation and no directors
have been elected;		(Note 2)
	of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation	•
as of the time of adoption of	of this amendment:	They my issued no shall es
		(Note 2)
By a majority of the board of	of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having be	een issued but shareholder
action not being required for	for the adoption of the amendment;	(Note 3)
	w. a. v. 40.00 a secolution of the board of di	` '
the second second second second second	ccordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of dithe shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less that	II did limmington in an an
i Oi Demindus das batanhs	tile State Holders. At a Thousand of State of the	
votes required by statute a	and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor of the	Gillone
votes required by statute a	and by the articles of incorporation were voted in lavor or the	(Note 4)
votes required by statute a	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boar	(Note 4) rd of directors having been by shareholders having not
votes required by statute a	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boar	(Note 4) rd of directors having been by shareholders having not
votes required by statute a By the shareholders, in acc duly adopted and submitter	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by	(Note 4) rd of directors having been by shareholders having not oration. Shareholders who
wotes required by statute a By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum num have not consented in write	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by mber of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporting have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10	(Note 4) rd of directors having been by shareholders having not oration. Shareholders who (Notes 4 & 5)
By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbave not consented in writ	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boarded to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by mber of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporating have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10 in the boarders.	(Note 4) rd of directors having been by shareholders having not oration. Shareholders who i; (Notes 4 & 5) and of directors having been
By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbave not consented in writing the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted duly adopted and submitted.	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boarded to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by mber of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporating have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10 cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boarded to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed	(Note 4) rd of directors having been by shareholders having not oration. Shareholders who i: (Notes 4 & 5) and of directors having been ed by all the shareholders
By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbave not consented in writ	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boarded to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by mber of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporating have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10 cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boarded to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed	(Note 4) rd of directors having been by shareholders having not oration. Shareholders who i; (Notes 4 & 5) and of directors having been
By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbrave not consented in write. By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted entitled to vote on this am	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boarded to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by mber of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporating have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10 cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boated to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed mendment.	(Note 4) rd of directors having been by shareholders having not oration. Shareholders who i: (Notes 4 & 5) and of directors having been bed by all the shareholders (Note 5)
By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbrave not consented in write. By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted entitled to vote on this am	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boarded to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by mber of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporating have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10 cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boated to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed mendment.	(Note 4) rd of directors having been by shareholders having not oration. Shareholders who i: (Notes 4 & 5) and of directors having been bed by all the shareholders (Note 5)
By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbrave not consented in write. By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted entitled to vote on this amount of the shareholders. TEXT OF AMENDMENT: a. When amendment effects amendments.	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by mber of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporating have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10 cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boarded to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed then denoted the shareholders are consent in writing has been signed the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed the shareholders are consent in writing has been signed the shareholders.	(Note 4) rd of directors having been by shareholders having not oration. Shareholders who i: (Notes 4 & 5) and of directors having been bed by all the shareholders (Note 5)
By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted less than the minimum numbrave not consented in write. By the shareholders, in according adopted and submitted entitled to vote on this am	cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by mber of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporating have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10 cordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boarded to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed then denoted the shareholders are consent in writing has been signed the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed the shareholders are consent in writing has been signed the shareholders.	(Note 4) rd of directors having been by shareholders having not oration. Shareholders who i: (Notes 4 & 5) and of directors having been bed by all the shareholders (Note 5)

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0389**

	Text of Amendment
b.	(If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

	or a red	uction of the	number of a	authorized shares of any	change, reclassification or cat class below the number of it c: (If not applicable, insert "N	ssued shares of that class
	No	change.				
	capital (account	Paid-in capit	al replaces	n Article 3b, in which said the terms Stated Capita oplicable, insert "No char	d amendment effects a chan il and Paid-in Surplus and is nge")	ge in the amount of paid-in equal to the total of these
					the terms Stated Capital and ment is as follows: (If not app	
	No o	change.				
					Before Amendment	After Amendment
				Paid-in Capital	\$	\$
_				_	atures must be in <u>BLACK</u>	,
unc	der penaltie	ned corporations as of perjury,	n has cause that the fac	ed this statement to be signts stated herein are true	ined by its duly authorized offi	icers, each of whom affirms
und	der penaltie	ned corporation	n has cause that the fac	ed this statement to be sig ts stated herein are true	Jy amiz Tradt	icers, each of whom affirms
und	der penaltic	Figure (Mathth	n has cause that the fact	this statement to be sign ts stated herein are true $\frac{2 \circ \circ }{(Year)}$	Exact Name of Corpore by	icers, each of whom affirms The control of at date of execution) ant or Vice President)
und	der penalticulatedested by(S	ignature of School	n has cause that the fac lo & Dayl ecretary or thamel, S	ts stated herein are true , 200 (Year) Assistant Secretary)	Exact Name of Corpore by Signature of Preside	The state of execution) and or Vice President)
Dai atte	der penalticulatedested by(S	(Manth ingrature of States Crout	h has cause that the fact (6 8 Dayl ecretary or chamel, Sor Print Name	this statement to be signed this stated herein are true 200 (Year) Assistant Secretary) Secretary ne and Title)	Exact Name of Corpore by Signature of Preside	tion at date of execution) and or Vice President) President Name and Title)
Dai atte	der penalticulated(S	(Manth ingrature of States Crout	h has cause that the fact look & Dayl & Dayl ecretary or a chamel, S	this statement to be signed this stated herein are true 200 (Year) Assistant Secretary) Secretary ne and Title)	Signature of Preside James Crouthame! From It	tion at date of execution) ant or Vice President) President Name and Title)
Date atte	ested by	(Manth (Manth (Type of and title.)	has cause that the fact of the	Assistant Secretary) Secretary ne and Title) OR ectors pursuant to Section designated by the board	by Signature of Preside (Type or Print I corporators, the incorporators on 10.10 and there are no off it, must sign below, and type	icers, each of whom affirms The ich at date of execution) ent or Vice President) President Vame and Title) s must sign below, and type icers, then a majority of the or print name and title.
Date atte	ested by	(Manth (Manth (Type of and title.)	has cause that the fact of the	Assistant Secretary) Secretary ne and Title) OR ectors pursuant to Section designated by the board	Signature of President Support of Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators	icers, each of whom affirms The ich at date of execution) ent or Vice President) President Vame and Title) s must sign below, and type icers, then a majority of the or print name and title.
Date of particular of particul	ested by	(Mantheligiature of States Croute (Type of and title.)	has cause that the fact of the	Assistant Secretary) Secretary ne and Title) OR ectors pursuant to Section designated by the board	by Signature of Preside (Type or Print I corporators, the incorporators on 10.10 and there are no off it, must sign below, and type	icers, each of whom affirms The ich at date of execution) ent or Vice President) President Vame and Title) s must sign below, and type icers, then a majority of the or print name and title.
Date of particular of particul	ested by	(Mantheligiature of States Croute (Type of and title.)	has cause that the fact of the	Assistant Secretary) Secretary ne and Title) OR ectors pursuant to Section designated by the board enalties of perjury, that the	by Signature of Preside (Type or Print I corporators, the incorporators on 10.10 and there are no off it, must sign below, and type	icers, each of whom affirms The ich at date of execution) ent or Vice President) President Vame and Title) s must sign below, and type icers, then a majority of the or print name and title.
Date of particular of particul	ested by	(Mantheligiature of States Croute (Type of and title.)	has cause that the fact of the	Assistant Secretary) Secretary ne and Title) OR ectors pursuant to Section designated by the board enalties of perjury, that the	by Signature of Preside (Type or Print I corporators, the incorporators on 10.10 and there are no off it, must sign below, and type	icers, each of whom affirms The ich at date of execution) ent or Vice President) President Vame and Title) s must sign below, and type icers, then a majority of the or print name and title.

Page 3

Form BCA-4.15/

Department of Business Services

Remit payment in check or money

order, payable to "Secretary of State".

4.20

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Springfield, IL 62756

Telephone (217) 782-9520

http://www.sos.state.il.us

Jesse White Secretary of State APPLICATION TO ADOPT, CHANGE OR CANCEL, AN ASSUMED CORPORATE NAME

FILED

MAR 0 1 2001

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE File #

6040 5158

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date

ing Fee

, ,

140.00

1.	CORPORATE NAME: Performics Inc.
2.	State or Country of Incorporation: Illinois
3.	Date incorporated (if an Illinois corporation) or date authorized to transact business in Illinois (if a foreign corporation): March 22
4.	(Complete No. 4 and No. 5 if adopting or changing an assumed corporate name.) The corporation intends to adopt and to transact business under the assumed corporate name of: Performics
5.	The right to use the assumed corporate name shall be effective from the date this application is filed by the Secretary of State until (Month & Day), 2005, the first day of the corporation's anniversary month in the next year which is evenly divisible by five.)
3 .	(Complete No. 6 if changing or cancelling an assumed corporate name.) The corporation intends to cease transacting business under the assumed corporate name of:
7.	The undersigned corporation has caused this statement to be signed by its duly authorized officers, each of whom affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.
	Dated February 16 , 2001 PERFORMICS INC. (Month & Day) (Year) attested by (Signature of Secretary or Assistant Secretary) James Crothanal, SECRETHRY Denies Crothanal Varsioner
	(Type or Print Name and Title) (Type or Print Name and Title)

NOTE:

The filing fee to adopt an assumed corporate name is \$20 plus \$2.50 for each month or part thereof between the date of filing this application and the date upon which the corporation may renew its use.

The fee for cancelling an assumed corporate name is \$5.00.

C-148.11 The fee to change an assumed name is \$25.

RECORDED: 05/16/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0392